The Honorable Board of County Commissioners met in their said office July 17, 1961 at 8 p.m. according to adjournment.

Members of the Board Present:

L. P. Ward, Chairman W. B. Buffkin (Absent) A. O. Burns Robert E. Sessions Lacy R. Thompson

Mazzalee T. Sanderford, Clerk

The following business was transacted:

Ordered: that approximately \$65,000 be borrowed for the Columbus County and the Whiteville City Schools; that \$25,000 of this amount be appropriated to Whiteville City Administrative Unit-- the balance to Columbus County Unit. The amount of the \$25,000 that is advanced to the Whiteville City Administrative Unit that is in excess of its pro rata share will be deducted from the Whiteville City Administrative Unit's pro rata share in any future borrowing by the County Government.

Sankey Robinson, County Attorney, was directed to proceed with the borrowing of this money.

Upon motion the meeting was adjourned until August 7, 1961 at 10 a.m.

Approved:

Mazzelie J. Sanduford

